Dinas a Sir Abertawe

Hysbysiad o Gyfarfod

Cyngor Abertawe I €'ch gwahoddir i gyfarfod
Swansea Council

.___...--""""'—-__

Panel Ymchwiliad Craffu — Gweithio Rhanbarthol

Lleoliad: Councillor Meeting Room 235
Dyddiad: Dydd lau, 15 Mawrth 2018

Amser: 11.00 am

Cynullydd: Y Cynghorydd Lyndon Jones MBE

Aelodaeth:

Cynghorwyr: V M Evans, J A Hale, C A Holley, M H Jones, B J Rowlands, M Sykes

alac T M White

Agenda

Rhif y Dudalen.

1 Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb.

2 Datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol.
www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests

3 Y diweddaraf am sefyllifa bresennol Gweithio Rhanbarthol yng
Nghymru

4 Adroddiad am ganfyddiadau'r ymchwiliad a'r themau sy'n
ymddangos
Bydd y panel yn defnyddio’r adroddiad am ganfyddiadau’r ymchwiliad
a’r themau sy’n ymddangos fel sail i ddod &’i ymchwiliad i ben.
Ysgrifennir adroddiad terfynol yn seiliedig ar y canfyddiadau a’r
drafodaeth yn y cyfarfod hwn o’r panel.

“cf*ﬁw Lo

Huw Evans
Pennaeth Gwasanaethau Democrataidd
Dydd lau, 8 Mawrth 2018

1-157

Cyswilit: Michelle Roberts, Scrutiny Officer


http://www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests

k(‘:'# Cyngor Abertawe
[\ Swansea Council
f_f-__'_



Agenda Item 4

(-
S

Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council

EEE e

Report of the Convener of the Regional Working Scrutiny Panel —
15 March 2018

FINDINGS REPORT
Regional Working Scrutiny Inquiry

Purpose The purpose of this report is to help the Panel to develop its
conclusions and recommendations from the scrutiny inquiry into
regional working.

Content This report provides a summary of the evidence from the review.
The report also includes some emerging themes for discussion
by the Panel, which have been drawn up based on the evidence.

Councillors are To consider these findings and discuss possible conclusions and
being asked to recommendations.

Lead Councillor(s) | Councillor Lyndon Jones, Convener of the Panel

Report Author Michelle Roberts, Scrutiny Officer

1. Introduction
The Inquiry into Regional Working
[...]
 Board (Chris Sivers)

Consider the picture of regional working/partnerships within these
areas

Session 4
2 Feb at 10.30am

Roundtable meeting 1 - with representatives from regional
working partnerships including
o City Deal (Helen Morgan, Carmarthenshire Lead)
o Ben George, South West Wales Regional Transport
o Zak Shell, Waste Partnership (Bridgend)

Session 5
16 Feb at 10.30am

Roundtable meeting 2 - with representatives from regional
working partnerships including Western Bay and ERW

o Sara Harvey (Programme Director Western Bay)

o Betsan O’Connor (Managing Director ERW)

Session 6
15 Mar at 11.00am

Update on latest position with Regional Working (Leader
and Chief Executive)

Findings report

Panel consider evidence gathered and discuss emerging
themes, conclusions and recommendations arising from the
inquiry.

Finalising Inquiry phase

Session 7
Mar/Apr 2018 TBA

Discuss Final report

Page 9




3. Pre Inquiry Briefing on 2October 2017

Page 10



City and County of Swansea

Notes of the Scrutiny Inquiry Panel — Regional

Working
Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council  Committee Room 4, Guildhall, Swansea
/

Monday, 2 October 2017 at 4.00 pm
Present: Councillor L R Jones (Chair) Presided
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s)
J A Hale C A Holley M H Jones
B J Rowlands R C Stewart T M White
Officer(s)
Phil Roberts Chief Executive
Sarah Caulkin Director Resources
Michelle Roberts Scrutiny Officer

Apologies for Absence
Councillor(s): M Sykes

Disclosure of Personal and Prejudicial Interests.

Clir Joe Hale and Clir Mary Jones declared a personal interest for Regional Working

Overview.

Overview of Regional Working Report and Q&A

Clir Rob Stewart (Leader), Phil Roberts (Chief Executive) and Sarah Caulkin
(Director Resources) attended the panel and presented an overview of Regional
Working in order to inform and support this Inquiry. The following points were noted:

e Why do we need to reform was discussed including: austerity and affordability of
council servic
[...]
 partner
agencies leading on PROTECT and PREPARE
and their roles and responsibilities;

Establish a process for the formal evaluation of
the outputs, outcomes and benefits of relevant
local PROTECT and PREPARE projects;

Ensure information sharing protocols enable the
sensitive and confidential sharing of intelligence
and/or sensitive information between Police and
other partners, particularly with regard to
individuals/institutions vulnerable to
radicalisation and the exchange of information
on risk levels, threats and mitigating actions.

To be responsible for providing an annual report
to the Wales CONTEST Board on progress,
developments and emerging best practice.

Significant influence around the discharge
of duties and delivery of CONTEST activity
for Swansea and ensuring collaboration
and multi agency regional partnership
working. Opportunity to chair the board as
this responsibility is rotated between the 3
local authorities on an annual basis.
Collaborate with the Home Office and
Welsh Government on the Dovetail Pilot
(Swansea the only local authority in Wales
and one of 9 nationally) to develop a
sustainable Channel model for Wales

Page 79

78




7. Session 4 on 2 February 17 Roundtable
Partners - Place

Page 80

79



City and County of Swansea

Notes of the Scrutiny Inquiry Panel — Regional

Working
Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council  Councillor Meeting Room 235, Guildhall
/

Friday, 2 February 2018 at 10.30 am
Present: Councillor L R Jones (Chair) Presided
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s)
J A Hale C A Holley M H Jones
M Sykes T M White
Other Attendees
Helen Morgan Carmarthenshire Lead for City Deal

Waste Partnership (Bridgend)

Ben George South West Wales Regional Transport Partnership
Officer(s)
Michelle Roberts Scrutiny Officer

Apologies for Absence
Councillor(s): O G James and B J Rowlands

Disclosure of Personal and Prejudicial Interests.
Clir Mike White (Personal Interest Agenda Item 3)

Roundtable meeting with Place Directorate related p
[...]
(South West Wales Regional Transport
Partnership)

Governance of a partnership very important. South West Wales Regional
Transport Partnership currently does not have a formal governance structure as
the Consortia were dissolved in 2014. Partners across the region have agreed it
is important to keep the partnership going as they do not want to lose the good
partnership working, skills and knowledge of its members and have to start from
the beginning when they need to work together formally again, so it is currently
working together informally in the meantime. The Authorities in the partnership
recognised it value. The regionally legally mandated structure for transport has
completely gone. It was thought that it would be included in the new city deal
developments but this has not happened. There is currently no voice at national
level because the governance structure has been stripped away.

Do need to have a formal Welsh Government mandated partnership for the
region for Transport, we cannot rehash SWITCH as things have developed, it
needs to be formed in its own right and/or built into the City Deal. Welsh
Government needs to clarify the governance issue around transportation policy.
There are close links with the Wellbeing and Future Generation Act especially
around issues like reducing Carbon Emissions etc.

Inquiry Project Plan
The Panel will at their next meeting on the 16 February speak partners related to the
People Directorate including Western Bay and Education through Regional Working.

The meeting ended at 11.50pm

Page 83
82



8. Session 50n 16 February 17 Roundtable
partners - People

Page 84

83



City and County of Swansea

Minutes of the Scrutiny Inquiry Panel — Regional

Working
Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council  Councillor Meeting Room 235, Guildahall
f

Friday, 16 February 2018 at 10.30 am
Present: Councillor L R Jones (Chair) Presided
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s)
C A Holley B J Rowlands T M White
Officer(s)
Sara Harvey Western Bay R
[...]
 rather than win win

12. Seek alignment of scrutiny, audit,
inspection and regulation within and
between different agencies to provide
mutually reinforcing systems

14. Appoint an arbitrator to agree local
resolution arrangments and handle
disputes before they arise




	Agenda
	4 Adroddiad am ganfyddiadau'r ymchwiliad a'r themâu sy'n ymddangos
	00 - Key points cover
	00 - FINDINGS REPORT
	00 - FINDINGS REPORT
	01 - 2 Oct 17 Notes of Regional Working Inquiry
	01a - Scrutiny Inquiry into Regional Partnership Working
	01b - Appendix A - Summary of Swansea Council responses to the White Paper
	01c - Regional Working v2
	00 -key points cover - for merge
	02a -  30 Oct 2017 Notes
	02b - Regional Working email Ben Smith
	02b - Regional Working Report Ben Smith
	00 -key points cover - for merge
	03a - Notes RW 13 Nov 17
	Minutes

	03b - Regional Working Scrutiny Enquiry Panel
	03c - Appendix A
	03d - senedd
	00 -key points cover - for merge
	04a - Notes Regional Working 26 Jan 18
	Minutes

	04b - regional working Jan 18 powerpoint
	04b - Regional Working Scrutiny Enquiry Panel People Dec 17 (002)
	04bi - PDF Regional Working Appendix A
	00 -key points cover - for merge
	05 - Notes 2 Feb 18 Regional Working Inquiry
	00 -key points cover - for merge


	06 - Notes RW 16 Feb 18
	Minutes

	00 - FINDINGS REPORT
	00 - FINDINGS REPORT
	10a - Email 1- background reading.msg
	10b - Info 1 - WG lg collaboration

	00 - FINDINGS REPORT
	00 - FINDINGS REPORT
	10e - Democratic-accountability-and-scrutiny-document-june-2015
	10c - Info 2 - Scrutiny-The-new-assurance

	00 - FINDINGS REPORT







Minutes of the meeting

Dinas a Sir Abertawe

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Panel Ymchwiliad Craffu —
Gweithio Rhanbarthol

Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council  Councillor Meeting Room 235
f
Dydd lau, 15 Mawrth 2018 am 11.00 am
Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd L R Jones (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu
Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr)
C A Holley M H Jones
Swyddog(ion)
Michelle Roberts Scrutiny Officer

Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb
Y Cynghorydd(wy): B J Rowlands a/ac T M White

Datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol.
Dim
Y diweddaraf am sefylifa bresennol Gweithio Rhanbarthol yng Nghymru

Eitem wedi’i gohirio tan gyfarfod yn y dyfodol — aros am gyhoeddiad sydd ar ddod gan
Lywodraeth Cymru ar Weithio Rhanbarthol

Adroddiad am ganfyddiadau'r ymchwiliad a'r themau sy'n ymddangos

Trafododd y panel ganfyddiadau’r adroddiad, gan ystyried eu casgliadau a’u
hargymhellion. Caiff adroddiad ei ysgrifennu yn awr. Rhagwelir y bydd yn cael ei
gyflwyno i Bwyllgor y Rhaglen Graffu ym mis Mehefin 2018 ac yn ei gyflwyno i’'r
Cabinet nesaf a fydd ar gael.



